

General Info

Total:

Number

22-010

Deadline

03/01/2022 03:00 PM UTC

Vendor

Dornbos Sign & Safety Inc.

Submitted

02/25/2022 01:09 PM UTC

Signed by

Jeffrey Dornbos **Account Holder** Jeffrey Dornbos

Opened

03/01/2022 03:00 PM UTC **By** swaina@ccrc-roads.com

Description

Aluminum Blanks & Complete Signs

Allows zero unit prices and labor

Yes

Allows negative unit prices and labor

No

Aluminum Blanks & Complete Signs

Aluminum Blanks and Complete Signs.docx (17.5 KB)
Bid Document

Advertisement.docx (12.9 KB)
Ad

Plan Holder List Registration.docx (13.9 KB)
Plan Holder List Registration

Electronic bidding process.docx (13.4 KB)
Bidding Process

PROPOSAL

Company: *

Dornbos Sign & Safety Inc.

Address: *

619 W Harris St, Charlotte, MI 48813

City: *

Charlotte

State: *

MI

Zip Code: *

48813

Phone Number: *

(517) 543-4000

Fax Number: *

(517) 543-4044

Email: *

jd@dornbossign.com

Contact Name: *

Jeffrey Dornbos

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, do all the work, furnish all the materials, and for the unit prices named in the itemized bid, to complete the work herein described in strict accordance with the plans therefore and in strict conformity with the requirements of the current edition of the MDOT Specifications for Construction and any attached supplemental specifications that may be a part of this bid.

Prices are to be effective on date our Board awards the bid and firm throughout year 2022.

The Clinton County Road Commission reserves the right to accept any part or this entire bid that they feel is in the best interest of the road commission. The Clinton County Road Commission reserves the right to award an alternate bid as a backup supplier to the awarded low bidder. The purpose and intent of this alternate bid award is to protect the Road Commission from the need to rebid should the primary awarded supplier fail to comply.

The bidder will be responsible for CDL compliance of any and all employees/sub-contractors used in fulfilling the transport of material.

The bidder will be responsible for testing material to guarantee specification compliance. If deemed necessary by Clinton County Road Commission, an independent firm can be retained for testing of materials with the cost to be shared equally by Clinton County Road Commission and the supplier.

The Clinton County Road Commission is committed to ensuring that the fundamental principles of equal opportunity are upheld in all decisions involving our employees and contractors, and to ensuring that the residents of our county are afforded access to our programs and services.

RENEWAL OPTION

The Road Commission reserves the right to renew the contract for additional one-year terms. Each renewal to be mutually agreed upon by both parties. Pricing, terms and conditions of the first year of the contract will remain the same for any subsequent one-year renewal period.

PAYMENT

Payment will be made **30 days** from the invoice date pending Road Commission approval.

EXEMPTION FOR TAXES

The Clinton County Road Commission is eligible for government pricing and is tax exempt. A tax exemption certificate will be signed upon request.

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Contractors working within the road right-of-way must have valid certificate of Workers' Compensation Disability Insurance and Liability Insurance naming the "Clinton County Road Commission its Commissioners and Employees" as "additional insured" and shall be on file at the Road Commission office before work begins.

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ARE:

AUTO LIABILITY	LIMITS
Bodily Injury	\$500,000 each occurrence/\$1,000,000.00 aggregate
Property Damage	\$500,000 per occurrence / \$1,000,000.00 aggregate
Hire & Non-Owned Liability to be included	

COMPREHENSIVE COMMERCIAL	LIMITS
General Liability Limit	\$500,000 Bodily Injury & Property Damage

Should the policy cancel or expire, all activities authorized by this agreement shall cease.

TITLE VI - The CLINTON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 78-252, 42 U.S.C. 2000d-2222d-4, the Civil Rights Act of 1987, P.L. 100-259, and Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Department of Transportation, subtitle A, Office of the Secretary, Part 21, Nondiscrimination in federally assisted programs of the Department of Transportation issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, Disadvantaged Business Enterprise firms will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of Race, Color, Sex, Age, National Origin, or Handicap in consideration for an award.

ALUMINUM BLANKS

Size	Unit Price
12" x 6"	2.02
48" x 30"	40.30
12" x 18"	6.05
36" x 12"	12.09
B)24" x 30"	20.15
B)18" x 24"	12.09
B)24" x 18"	12.09
B)24" x 24"	16.12
C)48" x 24"	32.24
E)36" x 36"	36.27
36" x 48" x 48"	24.36
24" x 8"	5.36
B)18" x 18"	9.07
36" x 24	24.18
48" x 36"	48.36
C)48" x 18"	24.18
B)24" x 42"	28.21
B)36" yield	18.14
D)30" x 30"	25.38
36" round	36.27
30" stop	25.38
A)36" stop	36.27
30" pentagon	25.38

COMPLETE SIGNS: FACES ON COMPLETE SIGNS BELOW TO BE 3-M BRAND, HIGH INTENSITY GRADE PRISMATIC SHEETING MATERIAL, GREEN WITH WHITE BORDER, & SINGLE SIDED. HOLES TO BE DRILLED IN THE CENTER 1" FROM TOP AND 1" FROM BOTTOM, WITH 1/2" CORNER RADIUS.

Description	Unit Price
24" x 9"	9.83
30" x 9"	12.31
36" x 9"	14.74
42" X 9"	17.23
48" X 9"	19.65

FACES ON COMPLETE SIGNS BELOW TO BE 3-M BRAND, HIGH INTENSITY GRADE PRISMATIC SHEETING MATERIAL.

Description	Unit Price
12" x 6"	3.00
12" x 12"	6.61
12" x 18"	9.02
12" x 36"	18.03
18" x 18"	13.52
24" x 9"	9.02
24" x 18"	18.03
24" x 24"	26.44
24" x 30"	30.05
24" x 42"	42.07
30" x 9"	11.30
30" x 30"	37.56
36" x 9"	13.52
36" x 36"	54.09
42" x 9"	15.81
36" yield	27.05
36" yield ahead	58.44
36" x 48" no pass zone	36.06
36" signal ahead zone	57.30
36" round advance railroad	54.09
48" x 9" railroad cross bucks	145.00
48" x 24"	48.08

Description	Unit Price
48" x 30"	60.10

FACES ON COMPLETE SIGN BELOW TO BE 3M BRAND, HIGH INTENSITY GRADE PRISMATIC SHEETING MATERIAL WITH 3M BRAND 1160 PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM.

Description	Unit Price
30" stop	51.81
30" stop ahead	54.54
36" stop	74.61
36" stop ahead	78.59
48" x 24" double arrow	66.32

FACES ON COMPLETE SIGNS BELOW TO BE 3-M BRAND, FLUORESCENT YELLOW DIAMOND GRADE CUBED MATERIAL.

Description	Unit Price
12" x 6"	4.27
12" x 12"	8.53
12" x 18"	12.80
12" x 36"	25.59
24" x 18"	25.59
24" x 24"	34.12
24" x 30"	42.65
24" x 36"	51.18
30" x 12"	21.33
30" x 30"	53.31
36" x 36"	76.77
36" stop ahead	87.03
36" yield ahead	86.04
36" signal ahead	86.04
36" round	76.77
48" x 24"	68.24
48" x 30"	85.30
36"x48"x48" no passing zone	51.18

FACES ON COMPLETE SIGNS BELOW TO BE 3-M BRAND, SERIES 3924, ORANGE DURABLE FLUORESCENT, DIAMOND GRADE MATERIAL.

Description	Unit Price
30" diamond	47.38
36" diamond	68.22
48" x 18"	45.48

FACES ON COMPLETE SIGNS BELOW TO BE 3-M BRAND, 4083 CUBED FLUORESCENT YELLOW GREEN DIAMOND GRADE MATERIAL.

Description	Unit Price
24" x 8"	11.34
24" x 12"	17.06
30" diamond	53.31
30" x 12"	21.33
36" school	76.77